
2023 Miami Hurricanes Baseball

Conference statistics for Miami (as of Mar 31, 2023)

(ACC games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 6-4   Home: 6-1   Away: 0-3   ACC: 6-4

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 2 CJ Kayfus  . 4 7 1 10-10 34 9 16 3 0 3 10 28  . 8 2 4 8 2 7 0  . 5 7 8 1 0 4-7 52 5 0 1.000

19 Dominic Pitelli  . 3 1 3 10-10 32 10 10 1 0 1 5 14  . 4 3 8 3 5 10 1  . 4 5 0 0 0 3-4 11 23 1  . 9 7 1

45 Edgardo Villegas  . 3 1 0 10-10 29 7 9 2 1 2 6 19  . 6 5 5 10 3 9 0  . 5 2 4 0 0 0-1 20 0 1  . 9 5 2

 4 Blake Cyr  . 2 5 8 9-9 31 6 8 1 0 0 3 9  . 2 9 0 1 1 17 0  . 3 0 3 0 0 0-0 4 9 1  . 9 2 9

35 Yohandy Morales  . 2 4 3 10-10 37 4 9 2 0 1 7 14  . 3 7 8 4 0 13 2  . 3 0 2 2 0 3-4 6 8 2  . 8 7 5

 9 Zach Levenson  . 2 0 6 10-10 34 7 7 3 0 1 6 13  . 3 8 2 5 0 10 0  . 3 0 0 1 0 0-0 19 0 0 1.000

--------------------

37 Jason Torres  . 6 6 7 3-0 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 1.000 0 0 1 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

22 Dario Gomez  . 4 1 2 8-4 17 4 7 0 0 1 5 10  . 5 8 8 0 1 2 0  . 4 4 4 0 0 0-0 15 0 0 1.000

55 Gaby Gutierrez  . 3 3 3 7-2 12 1 4 1 0 1 3 8  . 6 6 7 1 0 3 0  . 3 8 5 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

28 Ariel Garcia  . 3 3 3 5-1 9 0 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 3 3 3 1 0 4 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 1 1  . 7 5 0

39 Jacoby Long  . 3 3 3 8-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 2 0 1 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

99 Lorenzo Carrier  . 3 3 3 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 1 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

34 JD Jones  . 3 3 3 4-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

43 Ian Farrow  . 2 8 6 7-6 21 4 6 1 0 4 7 19  . 9 0 5 0 0 10 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

51 Renzo Gonzalez  . 2 7 8 8-3 18 2 5 0 0 0 2 5  . 2 7 8 0 0 6 1  . 2 7 8 0 0 0-0 16 0 0 1.000

 0 Dorian Gonzalez, Jr.  . 2 0 0 9-4 20 4 4 1 0 1 2 8  . 4 0 0 3 1 6 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 8 12 0 1.000

61 Carlos Perez  . 1 9 0 10-8 21 7 4 0 0 3 6 13  . 6 1 9 5 0 8 0  . 3 3 3 1 2 0-0 74 5 2  . 9 7 5

 7 Jack Scanlon  . 1 6 7 4-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 1 1 0 2  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0 13 1 0 1.000

14 Kaden Martin  . 0 0 0 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 9 3 10 335 71 98 16 1 18 65 170  . 5 0 7 46 14 111 6  . 3 9 4 6 2 10-16 258 74 8  . 9 7 6

Opponents  . 2 6 7 10 330 60 88 23 0 16 57 159  . 4 8 2 40 14 92 8  . 3 6 6 4 3 2-4 251 87 14  . 9 6 0

LOB - Team (81), Opp (73). DPs turned - Team (10), Opp (6).

(ACC games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

31 Gage Ziehl  1 . 8 3 2-1 3 3 0 0/0 0 19.2 15 5 4 5 20 5 0 0  . 2 0 8 2 1 0 1 0

13 Karson Ligon  5 . 1 6 1-1 4 4 0 0/1 0 22.2 21 16 13 11 19 8 0 3  . 2 5 6 0 5 0 3 2

24 Alejandro Rosario 11.25 0-2 3 3 0 0/0 0 12.0 13 16 15 10 16 1 0 6  . 2 7 7 2 4 0 0 0

--------------------

30 Gunther Braendel  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

46 Carlos Lequerica  2 . 7 0 1-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 2 1 1 3 7 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 1 0 0 0

52 Sebastian Perez  3 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/1 0 3.0 3 1 1 2 3 1 0 0  . 2 7 3 0 0 0 0 0

21 Andrew Walters  3 . 8 6 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 1 2.1 2 1 1 1 6 0 0 1  . 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

49 Alejandro Torres  4 . 9 1 1-0 3 0 0 0/0 1 3.2 4 2 2 0 5 1 0 1  . 3 0 8 0 1 0 0 0

53 Chris Scinta  5 . 0 6 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 6 3 3 2 7 2 0 0  . 2 8 6 2 0 0 0 1

44 Ben Chestnutt  5 . 8 7 1-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 7.2 10 5 5 3 4 3 0 0  . 3 2 3 2 0 0 0 0

17 Rafe Schlesinger  6 . 7 5 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 4 4 2 3 2 1 0 1  . 3 0 8 1 1 0 0 0

18 Alex Walsh  6 . 7 5 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

32 Ronaldo Gallo 33.75 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 5 5 5 0 3 1 0 3  . 5 5 6 1 1 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 5 5 6-4 10 10 0 1/1 2 86.0 88 60 53 40 92 23 0 16  . 2 6 7 10 14 0 4 3

Opponents  5 . 9 2 4-6 10 10 0 1/1 2 83.2 98 71 55 46 111 16 1 18  . 2 9 3 9 14 0 6 2

PB - Team (1), Perez, C 1, Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team (3), Perez, C 2, Chestnutt, B 1, Opp (2).



2023 Miami Hurricanes Baseball

Conference statistics for Miami (as of Mar 31, 2023)

(ACC games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 2 CJ Kayfus 57 52 5 0 1.000 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 Dorian Gonzalez, Jr. 20 8 12 0 1.000 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Zach Levenson 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

51 Renzo Gonzalez 16 16 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Dario Gomez 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Jack Scanlon 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 Gage Ziehl 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

34 JD Jones 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

55 Gaby Gutierrez 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

99 Lorenzo Carrier 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Karson Ligon 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

39 Jacoby Long 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Ben Chestnutt 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

37 Jason Torres 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

53 Chris Scinta 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

17 Rafe Schlesinger 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

61 Carlos Perez 81 74 5 2  . 9 7 5 1 2 1  . 6 6 7 1 0

19 Dominic Pitelli 35 11 23 1  . 9 7 1 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

45 Edgardo Villegas 21 20 0 1  . 9 5 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Blake Cyr 14 4 9 1  . 9 2 9 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

35 Yohandy Morales 16 6 8 2  . 8 7 5 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Ariel Garcia 4 2 1 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Alex Walsh 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Andrew Walters 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

43 Ian Farrow 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Gunther Braendel 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Ronaldo Gallo 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

49 Alejandro Torres 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

46 Carlos Lequerica 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Kaden Martin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Alejandro Rosario 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

52 Sebastian Perez 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 340 258 74 8  . 9 7 6 10 2 2  . 5 0 0 1 0

Opponents 352 251 87 14  . 9 6 0 6 10 6  . 6 2 5 1 0

Hitting minimums - 3.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1.0 IP/Game


